

## The Mayfield After Prom Committee needs your help!

They say "it takes a village", in this case "a community" to support our efforts in keeping the kids in it, SAFE!

Statistics show that Prom/Graduation time is one of the most dangerous times for teens. That being said, **Mayfield After Prom** is designed as a fun and entertaining night in a safe, drug and alcohol free environment where our kids are able to enjoy a memorable night in their high school years.

The Mayfield After Prom will be held this year on Saturday, May 7th and is open to ALL Juniors and Seniors regardless of their attendance to Prom. Our 2022 venue is FUN-N-STUFF in Macedonia with transportation provided to and from After Prom to ensure the safety of our students. Students will enjoy an evening of fun and entertainment where various prizes, games, activities, music and food are offered throughout the evening and into the wee early morning. Over 300 students are anticipated to attend After Prom with the estimated cost per students, well over \$100—the value of their lives, however, is immeasurable!

In order to make **After Prom** a success we are asking for your help in the form of <u>monetary donations</u>, <u>financial sponsorships and/or in-kind donations</u> (gift card/certificates/merchandise). Monetary donations can be made through Venmo (state "donation" in the "what's it for" section). Checks (*payable to MHS After Prom*) or other donations can be mailed to Mayfield High School (*attn: After Prom*). No donation is too small. Donations over \$25 are tax-deductible (*Tax ID: 81-0902748*).

## **VENMO**

@Mayfield-afterprom



Type "Donation" in what it's for

## **CHECKS/GIFT CARDS**

Mayfield High School Attn: After Prom 6116 Wilson Mills Road Mayfield Village, OH 44143

For updates regarding the **Mayfield High School After Prom**, please join the Mayfield High School After Prom Facebook Page.

Thank you for your consideration!

Your donations and support are greatly appreciated and essential in making After Prom a success.

Sincerely,

The Mayfield After Prom Committee

Diane Snider, President Michelle Bremec, Secretary 440-667-9764 216-387-0281

Ann Buda, Treasurer *216-956-9875*